
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029404-2025 

Award

for the Provision of Tottenham Hale Shuttle Service

LONDONENERGY LTD

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029404

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ed7e (view related notices)

Published 3 June 2025, 10:25am

Scope 

Description

Provision of a coach Shuttle Service between LondonEnergy and Tottenham Hale for staff
travel on a daily basis.

 

Contract 1. Provision of Tottenham Hale Shuttle Service

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029404-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029404-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ed7e


Page 2 to 5

THECOACHCOMPANY.CO.UK LTD

Contract value

£172,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 June 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

3 June 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

14 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

23 July 2025 to 23 July 2027

Possible extension to 23 July 2029

4 years, 1 day

Description of possible extension:

Option to extend for 1 year, then an optional for a further year



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60172000 - Hire of buses and coaches with driver

Contract locations

UKI5 - Outer London - East and North East

Submission 

Submission type

Requests to participate

Procedure 

Procedure type



Page 4 to 5

Competitive flexible procedure

Supplier 

THECOACHCOMPANY.CO.UK LTD

Companies House: 13400227

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJZC-3538-JNGM

16a Chapmans Yard Elton Way

Watford

WD25 8HB

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@thecoachcompany.com

Website: https://thecoachcompany.co.uk/

Region: UKH23 - Hertfordshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Provision of Tottenham Hale Shuttle Service

mailto:procurement@thecoachcompany.com
https://thecoachcompany.co.uk/


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

LONDONENERGY LTD

Companies House: 02732548

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXMX-9411-QDZJ

Ecopark, Advent Way

London

N18 3AG

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@londonenergyltd.com

Region: UKI54 - Enfield

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@londonenergyltd.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of Tottenham Hale Shuttle Service
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Submission type

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	THECOACHCOMPANY.CO.UK LTD

	Contracting authority
	LONDONENERGY LTD


		2025-06-20T19:59:05+0100
	TCPDF




